

CS No.512/16

MR Aggawal vs. Radha Raman Sharma

01.12.2016

Present: Ms. Renu Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Chandra Kumari, counsel for the defendant with  
defendant.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant today. The same is taken on record. Counsel for the defendant submits that she has not received complete paper book. Counsel for the plaintiff has undertaken to supply the same within three days from today. On the complete paper having been supplied, written statement be filed within statutory period with advance copy to counsel for the plaintiff, who may file replication on the next date. Put up on 12.01.2017.

**(MOHD. FARRUKH)**

*ADJ-05/DWARKA COURTS/NEW DELHI(an)*