

Suit No.18/17

M.R.Aggarwal

V.

Radha Raman Sharma

12/01/2017

**Present suit received by way of transfer vide circular bearing no. 29852-29871/ Case Transfer/ Judl./ Gaz./ DWK/2016 dated 24/12/2016. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Ms. Shilpa Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant in person with Ld. counsel Ms. Chandra Kumari.

**One of the regular stenographer is on child care leave and no substitute stenographer is provided.**

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that written statement could not be filed within time as plaintiff has supplied the copy of documents on 17/12/2016 and defendant be permitted to file the written statement. Heard. Not opposed. Request is allowed.

Written statement has been filed by the defendant. Copy supplied.

At request, put up for filing of replication, if any, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 23/03/2017.

(Vijay Shankar)

ADJ-06 (South-West)

Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

12/01/2017