

Suit No.18/17

M.R.Aggarwal

V.

Radha Raman Sharma

23/03/2017

Present: Sh. Vipul Aggarwal, Attorney of the plaintiff is present.
Defendant in person.

**One of the regular stenographer is on child care leave
and Reader is also on leave today.**

Lawyers are stated to be on strike today.

Replication has been filed by the attorney of the plaintiff.
Copy supplied.

At joint request, put up for admission/denial of
documents and framing of issues on 18/05/2017.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-06 (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
23/03/2017