

CS No. 17425/16/16

**M. R. Aggarwal (through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal) Vs.
Radha Raman Sharma**

24.08.2017

Present : Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ghanshyam Thakur, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant.

It is submitted that defendant wants to file amendment application to amend the WS and needs some times. Adjournment prayed. Allowed.

Be put up for further proceedings on **07.12.2017**.

**(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi / 24.08.2017**