

CS No. 17425/16

M R Aggarwal through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal vs. Radha Raman Sharma

03.04.2018

Present : Advocate Sh. Prashant Singh, proxy counsel for Advocate Ms. Renu Gupta for plaintiff.  
Advocate Ms. Chandra Kumari for defendant.

Matter is listed for admission/ denial of documents and settlement of issues.

Perusal of record reveals that Advocate Sh. Ghanshyam Thakur for defendant had appeared on 24.08.2017 and requested for adjourning the case for filing application for amending written statement.

Advocate Ms. Chandra Kumari, however, insists that she has not withdrawn her vakalatnama and continues as defendant's counsel whereas vakalatnama of Advocate Sh. Ghanshyam Thakur has been filed on 18.05.2017.

Defendant's presence in court is therefore necessary for verifying about his counsel.

Matter is therefore adjourned to **05.07.2018** for appearance of defendant Sh. Radha Raman Sharma and further proceedings.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /03.04.2018

**At 12:27 PM**

Defendant Sh. Radha Raman Sharma is present in court. His statement has been recorded to the effect that he wishes to retain his previous counsel Advocate Ms. Chandra Kumari and does not want to amend his written statement.

Advocate Sh. Ghanshyam Thakur who had filed his vakalatnama as defendant's counsel on 18.05.2017 is therefore discharged as defendant's counsel in this case and matter be listed on date fixed i.e.

05.07.2018 for settlement of issues.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /03.04.2018