

24.01.2019

Present: Advocate Ms. Renu Gupta for plaintiff along with Shri Vipul Aggarwal.
Advocate Shri Kiran Suri along with defendant Shri Radha Raman Sharma.

Matter is listed for PE.

Plaintiff's applications under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC and Order VII Rule 14 (3) CPC have been filed in the meantime on 12.12.2018.

Copies thereof have been supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant who requests next date for filing reply and addressing submissions.

Advance copy of reply be supplied to plaintiff's counsel one week prior to next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **18.04.2019** for arguments.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/24.01.2019