

**C.S No. 17425/16**  
**M.R Aggarwal Vs. Radha Raman Sharma**

23.11.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Ms. Renu Gupta.  
Defendant with proxy counsel Sh. Kiran Suri.

Plaintiff has filed reply to the application U/o 7 Rule 11 r/w section 151 CPC. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment stating that main counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to argue the application 7 Rule 11 r/w section 151 CPC as well as PE for 13.02.2020.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
23.11.2019