

CS No. 17425/16  
M R Aggarwal Through Sh. Vipul Aggarwal His GPA  
Holder Vs. Radha Raman Sharma

07.04.2021

Present: Sh. Amir, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
AR Vipul Aggarwal.

Sh. Prabhakar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for  
defendants.

SI Nitu Singh from PS Uttam Nagar.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants has filed  
vakalatnama.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has requested for  
an adjournment stating that he has been newly engaged.

On request of Ld. Counsel for the defendants, list  
for PE on **27.04.2021**.

**(GOMATI MANOCHA)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 07.04.2021**