

CS No.17425/16
M.R Aggarwal vs. Radha Raman Sharma

01.09.2022

Present: Sh. Vipul Aggarwal, GPA holder of plaintiff.
Sh. Prabhakar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant
with defendant.

Matter is listed today for PE. However, no witness is present today.

Perusal of record reveals that an application for providing original documents required in investigation as filed by SI Nitu Singh from PS Uttam Nagar is pending disposal.

Today, none has appeared on behalf of PS Uttam Nagar since morning. Hence, the aforesaid application is dismissed.

Put up for PE on **23.09.2022**.

Plaintiff to take steps accordingly.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.09.2022