

16

**CS DJ ADJ No. 17425/2016**

**M. R. Aggarwal Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal  
Vs. Radha Raman Sharma**

10.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vivek Prakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along  
with Sh. Vipul Aggarwal, GPA Holder of Plaintiff.  
Sh. Prabhakar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
along with brother of defendant.

Today, the matter is fixed for remaining PE.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same  
is taken on record.

However, Sh. Vipul Aggarwal, GPA Holder of  
plaintiff submits that he does not want to lead any further  
evidence in PE and want to close PE. Separate statement of GPA  
Holder of Plaintiff is recorded in this regard.

Heard. In view of separate submissions of GPA  
Holder, PE stands closed.

Accordingly, defendant is directed to file evidence  
by way of affidavit of within 4 weeks from today with advance  
copy to the plaintiff.

**Put up for DE on 23.12.2023.**

**(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi:10.10.2023**