

22 CS DJ ADJ 17425/16 MR AGGARWAL Through Sh. Vipul Aggarwal his GPA holder Vs. RADHA RAMAN SHARMA

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Prabhakar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

DW1 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for defendant press upon his application u/o XVI Rule 1 and 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

It is submitted that defendant wants to examine only two more witnesses i.e. brother of defendant namely Radha Ballab Sharma and one neighbour namely Surender Sawhney. He is dropping rest of the witnesses.

Subject to submission made by defendant, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff did not oppose the above pending application. **Heard and allowed. Application stands disposed off accordingly.**

Defendant is permitted to examine Radha Ballab Sharma as DW2 and Surender Sawhney as DW3 on **08.10.2024 at 10:00 AM. Evidence by way of affidavit shall be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 27.07.2024