

15 CS DJ ADJ 17425/16 MR AGGARWAL Through Sh. Vipul Aggarwal his  
GPA holder Vs. RADHA RAMAN SHARMA

20.01.2025

Present: SPA of plaintiff.

Sh. Prabhakar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW2 Radha Ballabh Sharma and DW3 Surender Sahni in  
person.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of the DW2 and  
DW3.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that, the  
main counsel is not available due to some personal exigencies. Pre-intimation  
was also given. Not opposed.

In view thereof, put up for DE on **08.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 20.01.2025 (sr)