

20 CS DJ ADJ 17425/16

MR AGGARWAL Through Sh. Vipul Aggarwal his GPA holder Vs. RADHA
RAMAN SHARMA

11.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jugraj, Ld Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for DE.

Defendant's witness is not available.

Counsel for defendant submits that due to some exigency, witness cannot appear today.

Perusal of the ordersheets shows that on the last date of hearing also, defendant's witness was not available.

In view of the same, this court considers it fit to close the right of the defendant to lead any further evidence. DE stands closed.

List for final arguments on **13.03.2026 at 2 PM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 11.03.2026