

25 CS DJ ADJ 17425/16

MR AGGARWAL Through Sh. Vipul Aggarwal his GPA holder Vs. RADHA
RAMAN SHARMA

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anuj Arora, Ld Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

An application has been filed on behalf of defendant to lead further
DE.

As per the application, on 11.03.2026, this court had closed the
defendant's right to lead DE. It is stated that defendant could not co-ordinate with
his witnesses due to his ill health. It is prayed that one opportunity to lead
defendant evidence be given.

In the interest of justice, application moved by defendant is allowed
subject however to a cost of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited in DLSA, South West,
Dwarka District Courts before next date of hearing.

Right to lead DE is hereby re-opened.

Considering that this is one of the oldest matters of this court, let
the matter be fixed for DE on **17.03.2026 at 10 AM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.03.2026