

26 CS DJ ADJ 17425/16

MR AGGARWAL Through Sh. Vipul Aggarwal his GPA holder Vs. RADHA  
RAMAN SHARMA

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.  
Proxy counsel for defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for DE.**

Main counsel for defendant is not available.

Proxy counsel for defendant submits that due to some medical emergency, main counsel is not available.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that neither the previous cost of Rs.10,000/- has been paid nor the opposite counsel intimated him regarding his unavailability today.

Last opportunity is granted to defendant to lead DE.

List for purpose fixed on **20.03.2026 at 10 AM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 17.03.2026