

20 CS DJ ADJ 17425/16

MR AGGARWAL Through Sh. Vipul Aggarwal his GPA holder Vs. RADHA  
RAMAN SHARMA

20.03.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till  
03.04.2026.**

Present: Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Shivam Harsana and Sh. Nitin Yadav, Ld. Counsels for  
defendant alongwith both the witness Sh. Radha Ballab  
Sharma and Sh. Surinder Sawhney.

Sh. Radha Ballab Sharma DW2 examined, cross examined and  
discharged

Sh. Surinder Sawhney DW3 examined, cross examined and  
discharged.

Both the parties pray that matter be fixed for final arguments.

Put up on **16.04.2026** for final arguments.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 20.03.2026